

26-Sandeep Singh Vs. Sukhdev Singh.

Present:- Complainant with Sh.Suresh Kalia, Adv.

Case received by way of transfer. It be registered.

On request, the case is adjourned to 04.05.2019 for consideration on the point of summoning of accused.

Dated:-28.03.2019

(Tarwinder Singh)

(Dr.Sushil Bodh)
SDJM/Bholath

(UID-PB0347)