

Mandeep Kaur Vs Harjinder Singh & other

Present:- None for the complainant.

Case called several times since morning, but neither complainant nor any counsel on her behalf has put in appearance in the Court. However, case is adjourned for after lunch for presence of complainant or her counsel.

Date of order:18.03.2020.

Baldev-Singh

Stenographer-III

Present:- None for the complainant.

(Simrandeep Singh Sohi)

JMIC/Zira

UID No.PB-0550

Case again called several times after lunch, but neither complainant nor any counsel on her behalf has come present in the Court. It is already 4:00 PM. So, complaint filed by complainant Mandeep Kaur, under Sections 323/506 IPC stands dismissed in default for want of prosecution. **File be consigned to the Judicial Record Room, Zira.**

Pronounced:

Date of order:18.03.2020.

Baldev-Singh

Stenographer-III

(Simrandeep Singh Sohi)

Judicial Magistrate Ist Class/Zira

UID No.PB-0550