

COMI-257-2016

GURMEJ SINGH Vs. YUNIS MASIH

Present:- None for complainant.
Accused absent.

No CW is present. Today none has appeared on behalf of either of the parties. In the interest of justice, notice to complainant as well as accused person be issued for 10.02.2021 and also for cross-examination of CW-1 and also for remaining pre-charge evidence of complainant.

Nitesh Kumar, Stenographer Gr.-II

(Harsimrandeep Kaur), PCS
JMIC/Batala/19.01.2021
(UID No.PB0593)